GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STEEL

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1526
FOR ANSWER ON 09.12.2025

STATUS OF GREEN STEEL MISSION

1526. SHRI PRAVEEN PATEL:
SHRI BIBHU PRASAD TARAI:

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of the proposed Green Steel Mission, including the timelines for its approval and rollout, the components finalised under the Mission, and the estimated expenditure earmarked for each component;

(b) the progress made in operationalising the Production Linked Incentive (PLI)
Scheme for green steel, including the criteria proposed for incentives and the targeted annual green steel production capacity;

(c) whether the Government has prescribed any procurement targets, monitoring framework or compliance mechanisms to implement mandatory procurement of green steel by Government agencies; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE (SHRIBHUPATHIRAJU SRINIVASA VARMA)
MINISTRY OF STEEL

(a)&(b): At present, no proposal for Green Steel Mission and Production Linked Incentive (PLI) Scheme for Green Steel is under consideration with the Government.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.
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